## RAJKOT INVESTMENT TRUST LTD.

(Regd. Office: 526, Star Chambers Harihar Chowk, Rajkot-360001, Gujarat Tel. No.:-0281-3241064)
(Corp. Office: M-23, Super Tex Tower, Opposite Kinney Talkies, Ring Road, Surat-395002, Gujarat)
E-mail: rajkotitltd@gmail.com
Website: www.ritl.co.in CIN: L65910GJ1982PLC005301

April 29, 2023

**To, BSE LIMITED,**Floor 25, P.J. Towers
Dalal Street,
Mumbai-400001

Sub: Non-Applicability of Disclosure requirement For Large Corporates for the Financial year ended 31st March 2023.

Scrip code: 539495

Dear Sir,

Pursuant to Securities and Exchange Board of India, (SEBI) Circular Nos. SEBI/HO/DDHS/CIR/P/2018/144 dated November 26, 2018 in respect of Fund Raising by Issuance of Debt Securities by Large Entities, we hereby confirm that, -

• RAJKOT INVESTMENT TRUST LIMITED is not falling under the category of 'Large Corporate' as on March 31, 2023, as per the applicability criteria provided in the aforesaid SEBI circular.

A duly certified copy of the Annual Disclosure in 'Annexure A' is attached herewith for your information and record.

You are therefore requested to take the same on your record.

Thanking You,

Yours faithfully,

For, RAJKOT INVESTMENT TRUST LIMITED

MOSAMBEN KEYUR MEHTA MANAGING DIRECTOR

DIN: 09757064

## Annexure1

Sr No.	Particulars	Details
1	Name of the company	RAJKOT INVESTMENT TRUST LIMITED
2	CIN	L65910GJ1982PLC005301
3	Outstanding borrowing of company as on 31st March/31st December, as applicable	Rs. 8,10,10,524
	(in Rs)	
4	Highest Credit Rating During the previous FY along with name of the Credit Rating Agency	Not Applicable
5	Name of Stock Exchange# in which the fine shall be paid, in case of shortfall in the required borrowing under the framework	BSE

We confirm that we are not a Large Corporate as per the applicability criteria given under the SEBI circular SEBI/HO/DDHS/CIR/P/2018/144 dated November 26, 2018.

Thanking you, Yours Faithfully,

For, RAJKOT INVESTMENT TRUST LIMITED

\_\_\_\_\_

MOSAMBEN KEYUR MEHTA MANAGING DIRECTOR

DIN: 09757064